St Francis of Assisi Parish Church, Welwyn Garden City

July-August 2018 Music
Sunday July 1
Sunday July 8
The Fifth Sunday after Trinity
The Sixth Sunday after Trinity St Francis Singers 
9.15am Parish Communion
9.15am Parish Communion 
Hymns  386  460  606 (omit * verses)  437 (tune 362)
Hymns  409 (omit * verses)  536  444  609
Setting  Tambling
Setting  Tambling 

Cook in E minor
Edwards – The Highgate Mass
Ford – Almighty God, which hast me brought
 White – A Prayer of St Richard of Chichester
Hurford – Litany to the Holy Spirit

Sunday July 15 
Sunday July 15
The Seventh Sunday after Trinity 
6pm 
Choral Evensong


9.15am Parish Communion 
Introit  Harrison – The Holy Spirit Divine


Hymns  395  385  475  430
Responses  Edwards


Setting  Tambling
 Psalm  60


Darke – Collegium Regale 
Canticles  Howells – Collegium Regale


Bairstow – I sat down under his shadow 
Anthem  Bainton – And I saw a new heaven
Rutter – God be in my head
Hymns  507  96 (2nd tune)

Dismissal – Leighton/Harrison


Choral services at St Francis resume on Sunday September 2
The Choir will be singing the choral services in Portsmouth Cathedral from Monday August 20 to Sunday August 26
Sunday July 22  The Eighth Sunday after Trinity
Sunday July 29  The Ninth Sunday after Trinity


Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  277  182  308  455
Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  4  704  318  505
Sunday August 5  The Tenth Sunday after Trinity
Sunday August 12  The Eleventh Sunday after Trinity

Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  305  284  753  278
Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  1 (verses 1-4 & 8)  477 (tune 428)  279  497
Sunday August 19  The Twelfth Sunday after Trinity
Sunday August 26  The Thirteenth Sunday after Trinity

Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  571  233  516 (2nd tune)  767
Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  253 (1st tune)  391  411  323
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